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June 15, 1982 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE Of CAt.:IFORN'IA 

Investigation on the Commission's ) 
own motion into th~ operations, ) 
rate~ and practices of the ) 011 97 
SUSANA TRANSPORT SYSTEMS, INC., ) (Filed October 20, 1981) 
and the DAL-T!LE CORPORATION, a ) 
Texas corporation. ) 
-------------------------------) 

Miles L. Kavaller, Attorney at Law, for 
Susana Transport Systems, Inc., 
respondent. 

James E. Scarff, Attorney at Law, and 
Paul Wuerstle, for the Commission 
staff. 

o PIN ION 

This is an investigation into the trucking operations of 
Susana Transport Systems, Inc. (Susana) to determine whether it 
violated PubliC Utilities (PU) Code §§ 36&4 and 3737 while 

." 

transporting clay tile and related products for Dal-Tile Co.rporation 
(Oal-Tile), formerly oalled the Dallas Ceramic Company, during the 
months of May, June, and July, 1979. It is alleged that Susana 
failed to charge the applicable rates set forth in Minimum Rat,e 
Tariff (MRT) 2. 

A hearing was held before Administrative Law JUdge Fraser 
in Los Angeles on Fe'Oruary .8, 1982 _ Susana was autho·rized to file 
two missing freight bills as a late-filed exhibit,. but they '",e~e not 
found.. 

During the period under investigation Susana operated. out 
of a terminal in Whittie~ under a rodial highway common oarrier 
permit which was later converted to a highway common carrier 
certificate and a highway contract carrier permit. Commission 
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records ~how that all applicable tariff~ and supplements were served 
00 the carrier and this was confirmed by a representative of the 
carrier 00 September 26, 1979. Susana operates one tractor. There 
were no employees on January 16, 1980. The business is conducted by 
Dean and Anna Allison, a married couple, with the latter a~ office 
manager and dispatcher'. Total gross revenue earned in California 
during 1980 was $310,786.09, and $302,8'05.75 from all operations. 
Staff's Evidence 

An investigator for the Transportation Division (s·taff) 
testified that. he visited Susana's terminal and offic·e several times 
duriog August and September 1979. He reviewed 144 freight bi11s~ 
which was all the tl"'ansportation performed in California during May~ 
June, and July, 1919. Approximately 10% of this transportation was 
clay tile and related materials for Dallas Ceramic C~mpany, from its 
Torrance address to numerous points in California. s.ome·o.f thc:se 
shipments involved split deliveries or split pickups~ 

Mrs. Allison stated on September 26, 1979 that she prepared 
the master bills of lading for the split shipments ~fter they were 
deli ver-ed ana signed receipts were returned by the· subhaulers-. She 
admitted that Miller Traffic Service (Miller) had advised that a 
master bill of lading was re~~ired before split d~liveries could be 
transported. This information was supplernen ted on October 2'2', 1979, 
when a Dallas Ceramic Company employee stated tho.t his company 
prepares individual bills for each shipment r but no-t master bills of 
lading. 

Records on 41 shipments were reviewed and photostated. 
F'reight bills wer~ missing on two of the shlprnel"lts (Parts- 40 and 41, 

Exh1 01 t 3) a~d Mrs. Allison confirmed that nothing was charg.cd' or 
collected on these bills (Bills of Lading 5166 and 1$4(87). She 
advised that freight bills show the billing date and bills of lading 
the date of' pickup. Deli very dates are also noted on. the bills o'! 
lading. The shipments were power-loaded by the consignor-and power-­
unloaded. by the consignee. She further ad. vised that clay' tile was; 
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the only item transported although some freight bills list "custom 
product3", "Up co pl"oducts", or "mastic". The:st.afr witness stated 
that the records on the 41 shipments were withdr-awn fot'" further 
examination because it appear-ed t.hat master bills had not b~en 
prepat"ed on or before the date of shipment. 

The staff rate expert t"eviewed the documents pl"Ovided by 

the staff investigator and prepared her' rate statement, which was 
placed in evidcnce as Exhibit 6. She id·7!"r11:..:i.fied Susana's violation 
a3 a failure to receive the required written information from the 
consignor prior to the performance of the transportation. The master 
bills were issued by Susana after- the goods wCr'e dclivct"'ed. E:ach 

--
individ.ual split-pickup and split-delivery then had tl> be r-ated as a 
separate shipment which resulted in substantial underchar'ges'. !her'e' 
were no ;other- r;.\te violations except the appar'ent failur'e-' to charge 
ro~ the transportation performed under counts 40 and 41 of Exhibit 
6. Susana has violated Item 162 (on split-pickup-) :lod Item 172' (on 
split-delivery) of MRT 2. Undercharges totaled $13,069~'7 • 
Susana's Evid~ 

Susana has prospered and now employs 1S persons who oper&t.e 
12 t~actors and 15 trailers. Seventy percent of its Californ1a 
business 1s hauling tor Cal-Tile, which stal"ted in 1978. Susana's 
presid.ent testified that he was advised by a Cal-Tile representative 
that the carrier was responsible for preparation of the master b-1lls 
of lading and it was his understanding that the bills were typed when 
the shipment was loaded. All r'ates were obtained and authenticated 
by Miller' after the loads wer-e delivered. Miller .was hired to ensure 
that the oper~tion was lawful and the proper rates were c·harged and, 
collected. He stated that he has been a trucker since about.·'9S.9~ 
out has little formal education and no expcl"'tise on the rating o,t 
transportation. Deficiencies· in rating have been corrected and Dal­
Tile is now providing the maste~ bills on its own forms • 
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Susana's secretary testified that the master bills were 
prepared ..... hen the load was picked up and dated after delivery when 
the rate to be charged waz authentica.ted by Miller. 'the carrier had 
all information needed, to properly disperse the loads and the.d.ate 

was considered unimportant, as long as it was filled in'after 
deli very. 'the staff agreed that the ra tes would have b,een p,roper if" 
the documentation requ1rements of Items ,62 and. 112' o·f MRt 2', had been 
complied with. 
Discussion 

The Cor:miss1on r-eQuires that all t3t"iff" l"ules be obset"'veO. 
If exceptions are allowed the r-ules would be nullified by permissive 
interpretation. Offenders could avoid censure or penalty by stating 
that a date was inadvertently omitted or that documents were 
mislaid. The necessary written instructions were not i$sued by the 
consignor prior to Ot" at the time of the initial pickup, as ,required. 
by Items 162 and 172 of MRT 2. Accordingly, each component part must' 

be rated as a separate shipment pursuant to the provisions. o,f said, 
items. We therefore agree with all of the staff ratings shown i~ the 
rate exhibit .. 

Susana's witnesses tes~ified that the consignor has paid 
for the tra:lsportation repre:::ented by Par-ts 40 and 41 of staff 
EX:"lioi t 6. Documentar-y proof was not pl"'ovided ~ even wi th a 1a te­
filed exhibit. We thel"'efore .find tha.t bills were not p'resentea by 
the car-riel'" on these two counts and payment has not been received. 

Staf!" counsel has l"'ecommended a fi'ne of $.' J 500 under- PU I 
Code § 3774. This is l"'easonable in view of the vio'lations~ 
Findings of Fact 

1. During the pet"iod under- investigation, Susana engaged in 
the business of transporting proper-ty for compensation upon the 
public highways as a radial high'..-ay common carrier. 

2. Susana was served with all applic~ble minimum rate tar1f'fs 
and the distance tables, together with all the'ir supplements and. 
ad.ditions • 
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3. Dur1ng the months of May, June. and July,. 1979 while 
engaged in 'the bu~iDes~ of transporting p'roperty for compensation. for· 
Dal-'rile, .. Susana charged les5 than the law.fully p·rescribed m1nimum 
rates on the 41 count5· described in Exhib1ts 3: and 6., resulting in' 
undercharges totaling $13,069.1.7. 

4. Susanai:coop~rated:"w!th?the:'staff::'d'urfng':"the<')invest1gat10n 
I'''''', ,~~,,,,,,, .... ".f"'! 1·, ... ·'· I" ... '"" ..... _'~'.< .. •. ·.,..r ,'" "~' ""{,,,, .• ~,, ... ...., .J' '!'" 

and hearing. ~:. ,': ~.', ~.:.>.""" -,~, :'" " .. ,._ .::.; ..... , .': ':, r~" ,,'., :: ",. ,: ':.~ ::""' ;,":, ~ .-
•• - ,- _ _ _... ... '" '" .~ .. ' '" '"' -,' ..... ,:~~.' -.,. \.: .,.. "'" 01" ..... ) .. ," 

Conclusions or-,~r.aw:~ ~.:': ::-:: ." ,::::; ':" . 

,.. Susana::'v£6lated":POjCode~'§§ :'3664'-and:~313'7':i 

2. susa~a"sh6~id:-:pay a,fine under PO Code § 3800 of $,'3',069.17 
.' " .' --;" ,:' ~ ~. ~ ,,~." .. ~.~~ ,.: ---: t~ _,." "'"'!'::~: ~ ' .. ' ,::, ": ... ~:; "'I,.' ~,:: '~ .. -" , .. , .... , :. u". t', .• :~~.~.,"", t. r:'~ 

and, in addition," should:-:pay',.a,fine under § 3774 of $",500 o,n o'r 
before the "40th, day ~after--,the·etfective .date",of:,thisvorder. 

. • .. , ••• • " .......~. ~ ",.~ - ",.~' I, _',,' ... \_. , 

3' • Susana sholild,cbe ~';ordered:·to·::eolleet :':lfrom:'DaI':Tile the 
;.\ ", .. ,-' .,,1';::: _.': C~~·. ,~ .. ,..<-I~~:,{ -; ';:I'~I ~',.:' ,r;.\ .::: ~~'~(lr ~~~ ... c 

difference between ·the .. eharges,·collected·, and .. , the .. p.roper·. charges in 
the aggregate sum:'~f $~3'~069~'7<'under PU'~'C~c1~~§';3800':~";:~~' 

..... ~ •• ,' r~', ," , _"'" " •• ::., ~,~ ':. :,:. :,.. • .... ~~, ~,':'i... ~~.,-'''' \ .... j':- :~~r'I~.~~ 

4. Susana: should be directed to.~ ~~a~~;-ar:l<:l':"d~~~::st (rom 
r", violating the rates::and.;'ru.les or,~·the··Commi"1on;~':'\:: :~::~:. 

'~\j"; '":_''' "'. ·-I·"'~·:-:' ",~.:~',:"'~.::"~t~. ' .. _; '-::·,:'i,'.";.~ :: .. :~'.':" •. :~ .::':'~.r, .... ,~ .. ~ .. ~~ 
5. No other penalties .. or sanct1ons:are·.warranted .. , ~~ 

_.. • 'P .,' .;,. , •• ' "' .. ," ,r', ......... ' ...... 

. ~. . . ~ .'" .... ." .'. _'" ... ,_ ,".. ~ .. • " ... .. l '. " 

Susan~ should"" promptly· take" all u, reasonable~: action.s to, 
collect the undercharges .. If necessary, it should',fi1~ timely 

~.. '-..-'.':'':.:-: :'1' I, :'<'-' ~:~,.- ~~ ,~~, ~" •. , ... :: ':'~ \". :.:" ~~ ".,' ~:. ~ .. ~ ,~:, ")-<' ~ :.. c~- .~, ,.;; 
compla1nts aceord'ing;,to PU;, Coc1e .§~·361.1.-,: Tlle.::..s.~aft:.w±ll 1nvest.igate 
Susana's comp11anc'e: ':Ir~:!t:be11eves'~that':"Su:,ana o'r its· at.to'rney has 

' ..... :... y\ .~. ... '~_',,' ,T, '_' _ , '" 

not acted 1n good faith, the Commission will reopen this proceeding 
to determine whether to impose further sanctions,. 

O!.!2. E B, 

Il' IS ORDERED that Susana Transport Systems. Inc. ~hall: 
1. Pay a fine of $1,500 to th1s Commission. under 

PO' Code § 3774 on or before the 40th day 
after the effect1ve date of this ord'er. 

2. 

3. 

Pay 7% annual 1nterest on the fine, beginning 
when the payment is c1e11uQ.uent .. 
Pay a fine to this CommiSSion under PO' Code 
§ 3800 of $1"3,069.17 on. or before the 40th 
day after the effective d'ate of" this. order. 
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The Executive Director shall have this order personally 
served upon respondent Susana Transport Systems, Inc. and served by 

mail u~on Dal-Tile Co~poration. 
The order shall become effective for each respoodent 

30 days after order is served. 
Da~ed June 1S, 1982 ,at San Francisco, California. 

- 7 -

JOHN E. BRYSON 
President 

RICHARD D. GRAVELLE 
LeONARD 11. GRtMES, JR. 
VICTOR CAL.VO, 
PRISCILL.A C.' CRE·W 

. 'Commis.sioners 
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Decision 82 06 093 JUN 1 S 1982 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Investigation on toe Commission's ) 
own motion into toe operations, ) 
rates and practices or toe ) ,OIl 97 
SUSANA TRANSPORT SYSTEMS, INC., ) (Filed October 20, 1981) 
and toe DAL-TILE CORPORATION, a ) 
Texas corporation. ) 

-----------------------------) 
Miles L. ICavallet;",,:Attorney- at Law, for 

Susana Transport Systems, Inc., 
respondent. 

James E,. scarff;-(ittorney at Law, and 
P"aul Wuerst e" ~or the Commission 
staff.. .., 

Q f I ,!!. 1 Q N ~ 
This. is an investigation into t e trucking operations of 

• Susana Transport Systems, Inc .. (Susana) to determine whether it 
violated Public Utilities (PU) Code §§ 366 and 3737 while 
transporting clay tile and related prOducts for Dal-Tile Corporation 
(Dal-Tile), formerly called the Dallas Cera c Company, dt'ring the 
months of May, June, and July,. 1919. It is llege'd that Susana 
failed to charge the applicable rates set for h in Min'imum Rate 
'l'ariff (MRT) 2. 

• 

A hearing was held before Administra ive Law Judge Fraser 
in Los Angeles on February 8, 1982., Susana was authorized: to file 
two missing freight bills as a late-filed exh1b1 t, but they wer'e not 
found.' \ 

During the period under investigation: Susana operated out 
of a terminal in Whittier under a radial highway cbmmon carrier 
permit which was later converted to- a highway commo~ carrier 
certificate and a highway cont,ract carrier permit • 
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records show that all applicable tariffs and supplements were served 
on the carrier and this was confirmed by a rep,resentat1veof the 
carrier on Septem1:)er 26, 1979. Susana operates one tractor. There 
were no employees on January 16, 1980. The 'business is conducted by 
Dean and Anna Allison, a married coup-let with the latter as office 
manager and dispatcher.. Total gross revenue earned in California 
during 19S0 was $.310,786.09, and' $382,S:05.75 from, all operations. 
Staff's Evidence 

An investigator for the '!ransportation. Division (staff) 
testified that he visited Susana's terminal and' office several times' 
during August and September 1979 .. He reviewed 144 freight 'b'il1s, 
which was all the transportation performed in California during May, 
June, and July, 1979. Approximately 70% of this transportat:ton waS: 

clay tile and related materials for Dall~ Ceramic' Company, from1ts 
\ 

'torrance address to numerous pOints in Ca~irorn1a. Some of these 
shipments involved split deliveries or split pickups. 

Mrs.' Allison s.tated on Septem1:)er ~6, 1979 that she prepared 
\ 

the master bills of lading for the split shipments after they were 
delivered and signed receipts were returned ~y the subhau1ers.. She 

\ 

admitted that Miller 'traffic Service (Miller\ had' advised that a 
master bill of lading was required before split deliveries could be 
transported. 'this information. was supplemente\i on Octo;o~r 22, 1919,. 
when a Dallas ceramic company employee stated ~at his company , 
prepares ind,iv1dual bills. for each shipment, bU\not.mas.ter- bIlls of' 
lading. 

Records. on lJ1 shipments were reviewed Sfd photo'stated. 
Freight bills were miSSing on two of the shipment$ (P'arts 40 and' 41, 
Exhibit 3) and Mrs. Allison confirmed that nothing\was charged or­
collected on these bills (Bills of Lading 5166 and\1S,4181).. She 
adVised that freight bills show the bil11ngdate and bills, of lading 
the date of pickup,. Delivery dates are also noted o~ t.he bills, of' 

. \ 
lading .. The shipments were power--loaded by the consignor and:power-
unloaded by the cons.ignee. She further advised that \Clay' tile was· 
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the only,'.i.tem.transpor-ted although ~ome freight bills. list "custom 

pr-oducts", "Upco products", or "mastic"... The s·taff witness stated 
that the records on the 41 shipments were withdrawn fo.rfurther 

:u. ,,<'."~~_ ~:.',">.f .', '~:.'" .~.'-,!,:~' ..... ,,_ ,~.: ",'''',<1 :''I,,:.~tt .• I~.''''j,~ ___ ~")':"~ ,~~, .~~):-"'.":._ 

examination because it appeared that master bil.ls had not been 
..... ~,>.~,,:-. .... "·.,1 ". ~," 2 _.,_~" . .+;:: '/ '~" ~<,,~." '.:.':' l\ .. ··~: <." :,~.'..:. .:~~.~~, '; .I',:~.,,, .. : .. \ .. (.: .. :,;; ~, .. :"~'~' 

pr-epar-ed on or- befor-e the c1ate of shipment . 
• -, <. " ... ~ ,>" ....... :. ::.. '.',::.: ",., "~,!,.,"""J~ .. "~":~~:"~': "'," ..... ,' •. ~,::~C.:'''... :"'t'~ .. '.' ~>.: .. _:""::(",~"" .'~\.:.\;~: 

The staff"rate expert r-eviewed the documents provided by 
, ,,'"'. "_.,. ,) .. ': ... ~:.; .. "':_ t'::, ~: "I,:. :';-':-.: .. ,.".~ \::'~~!.~,':" :~._,,' '.:...~.:.> "C<~'::~.:. ,:::.;~:; '~,,~.:~ ~~::,': .... ',~ 

the staff investigator and" prepared her rate statement~ wh1chwas 
. 0' '" ..• " ,,~ . . ~ ~. ," ...... ,j ,.' ...... ·n _ ' ~, ... 0.'·.... !"\ ~'. .~ ~-~ .~, ... .,., ,,0 r' ,." .... . ~' .. " .~ 

placed in" evidence 'ai' Exhibit"'6:- "She-identif1ed.~Sllsaiia '5'" violation 
' .... " ...... ':,~' ~."f-,~;'.,.-"l.:.' \:'.'~::~'~"~('~ ~.~:':", ': ~: .. ~'".~. :':..' • ....: •.. :\'l '.;"t~"\·:~r: ',~::,~~/(~ ~.Cl.:,; ~.~C·'~.I<~~ :.: 
as a failure to receive the required written infor-mation from' tbe 

.', ,~: .,,'>.' .. '\ :.-.. , P-, ;""_~"" .... ,,""_,~'~>":"':'':'': .. ~ ~::.~ ... '.':'_"'t~''''' ,:~ .. '< ;';,~";~.:. ';'7~~ I~'*"' ~';~; ... ' ... J ~=-~~l~:" ';:,,';, (;:..: 
consignor prior to the performance of" the t.ransportation. The, mas,ter 
biil's '~er~ ". i;sued by Susana after the goods were delivered.. Each 
ind1..;.:Ld~~i split-pickup and split-deliver-y then had to be rated as a 

.... ~ ... , ••.• " ......... ' .. -...... " .... """","'" 14~-'.' ... '."'-r.~ .,'" ...... .,..'.,.r·r·- "'"'~ .. j ..... ,'. "~: ..... ,_.~.,~ ... ,...~ •• \r., ... ·1 

separate shipment which' 'resulted·'in'·subs.tant1al ~ un'tereha~ies :'~ :There 
" ,...: :: .. '''.0_ .... :~,,: .'.;..~ .. _ .. ,;,-,',~ '::"L. .. (~.~~ ":"'''''',,\ · .. ~' .. ~~,l,:.'::.~ ' ... ,'<~l .. ~ .. ,:: ~::"'/ :: .. ..::.. ,.: .... f:,,,,<;< :.\~ "~:,('t""'~'~:;'~:,::,:" V":: 

were no' other rate ,v:iolations except. the ap arent failu're to' charge 
:,< ""'."~ "" .... ~ .. II.~:··' .. I, .. ', -. ,.\,::,~~,~;7"~..:' t •. ·;\ .. ~~.i::, ./1, ... ~.~.:' ::~.',":~,:;, .. nc \~~ :){~:~~:~ .... ,.:y (~,",r ':".",:",~: __ :::::, 

for- the transportation performeci under- count 4.0 and 41 o,f Exhibit 
., '. 'h '''' "'," ,,,",- '. II ..... ~II ~ ,'8, """ .. ,. .. • -, ~. .. " .... ;" , ..... ,,.,. '''.'"' '.' •• 1"'\""". - ....... ",," ...... .JH ~... "; t t 'j, ., .. I"~ 

6: 'Susaria',has 'violated "'Item> 162"(on "split:'::p':1; kUPY"'ancf)tem -'72' (on 
.... ~, : _ :" • ":." r:~ "; 1'-, ~ t",,' ~"~ w"\ .... '} "\ .. ' ~ ,. ", ,ft.: " I"~ ~. ":: Ii: -:.1"'11',;,1":; ~ ..... t; .. "~ __ ~, ~'r',' ":'f'~ :lQ ',~ ",-- -:;~'.o.t; ~2(.~·C J''4./ -.;;: I; 

split-deliver-y) of MRT" 2. Undercharges total d $·13-,,069.17. . 
• '''','' • "~,-,~,, .. __ .... !", .... :.:~ ~ :.:' ':':" '~~:: ;:::~':~ ,~'.' .• ;:~ .. : r::--: ~:.';':': ~.~.:. "'~:., '::: " ... ~/I:~~:,~ ~'~,~~,~, :"(.l~·~:'r::t..: 

Susana's Ev1d'ence .. . 
4 .:.;..,'" ~,"'>: :.:,"" <,",',' ':; . . ~" .. ~.::..:,~~~:.,~.-o~:.,\t~ I~.~,,::'~··\ ".:O:;~0~'~":."'~: \::;.;~: ;1:-:.,:::":, 

Susana has pr-ospered and now employs ~ 5, who.' operate '. 
"" ,., : ...... ~~ ..... ~","':'~ r~: .. , .. -/>"'~' ';", --:\ .... :-"«"~~}::;~ .. ~ I:''''' "~,,:~':: ? .. · .. ,:I~ .. .",:.~,~.~ .. ·') ... ~u\ c,-...'* ::~,~_'i,:,,,:":~ 

12 tractors and 15 tra11ers~ Seventy percent 0 'its Califo.rnia 
" , ...• , ... ; .. ,'.~ ....... ·',·I·'-·~ ... ~ Il~_""'" , ... ,'" --.,-'~ ,......!..;:~~' ... ~",,,,,,"""",-,.,,~~~ .---"'.' .. l' ....... ~ ..... 1"'~~" 

buSine:lS'is hauling" for:' Dil-Tile, 'which started '£ "'''9~7a::''" Su~ana 's ~'" 
pr-~sident :~~stif1ed that h~ was adv:1sed by, a Dal-ile rep,resentative 

."""~,,..,.~, ,~.~ '~~',.'~.~, .. '<·;L~::: -~'~~:~~<" :~:' .. !':~~~. ~::,~~_.~.'~, ~,"' .. ~:~ (>, i~!".~ ... ~~~;::;c.:'" ::a:~~ ::<~ ... ;: 
that the carr-ier- was responsible for p~epar-ati,on 0 ,.the A,maste:~ bills 
"-.-': ::~ .. -: .. ,:, ....... ~ ' .. ': ... ~ .... <.;:~-.;'" "'::: :" .. ~~ ;~: :/'_~.--"~.,..~' .. "f~' ~'~~.:::~ ..... ;, ~~_'I- ~~"j';.:l •. .= 

of lading and it was his unde,r-standing thattne bi s wer-e typed' wh.en 
. " ... ,~'.,. • .. ":"': ~,~: "",\'~ .,: •. / ) .. '~.'...... "/ ~:.', ~ .. ~;..:: .,' '~:-:"".''.:r' ,~_, .. : .. ~ ...... f'.~'\~' . .'.·~ _,'_..,..~~ ~;, _ ...... ~~1~_ 

the shipment waS·, loaded. , All ,rates, were .ob,tained a d authenticated. 
:,._. ~ .", _'_~ ,. .~ .. '"' -"_"~:' •. "::':':".'" .",,_~',::~ :," ~'" -,:: .. ", • .::~. ~";".~"··"i} :.'\' .. >,,' .·,::·'.:~,~;l:~;.~~-~"';: ";"./ 

by Miller after the loads were delivered. M111er-wa hired to ensure 
tha t ~ the' ·~p'er;t.1od '~as ~'l~~ful' "~n~' ·th~':·£;~~~r '~~~t~~~' :we~~, ~ch~~~e~~~d 

.... '.',,' ..... : ......... ..:."._ •• , ... ,~, .•... , I,' ,,:'.J"';-': ,.""_i,~t • .,,, •• : .... ~:'"'.\~~ ~:;' •• :~, " .. ,"! ....... \"!.1.!':,.,.."'"",- ,;',.... 

c~~leet~d." .He ,~~:~te..~ ~~.~~ ~~:,,~~~:s _~ee,~~~ ~r:u:~"~r;~~~7:., ... ~~)~~:~:)}S9, 
but has l1ttle .. for-mal education and' no expertise on the rating o.f 

.•... ~ '-, .-': .-' ........ ", ""~ .. , ,.., :.' ""'-~' ' .. : -:':":"." .~.- .... '; ...... ,-':-:"-.~,~.;"";."""- . 

t,~anspo.r-tation. Defic'iencies 1n rating have been correted and Dal-
, c •• ' (, .. , __ , .. :' '..,. ... , -.:": 

'!ne"1s-:no~:~~·,:'~~i~i~.g,~,~,::~~a~~:~"b~l,~~;~:.C:Z:s~.:~c~~s:~,~~~ ~':"2~;SJ~C :,r; 

•• ', r 

".. . ~",,' ,:.~ 
#... ... ~ _.4 .. ~ ....... ~,,, 
.",.,.: ... :, "t., ..... ... 

, .~ ""-:' ~ ., 
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The Executive Director shall have this order personally 
served upon respondent Susana Transport Systems,. Inc'. and served' by 

mail upon til other re3S'"GA4eRts-. U- .Ji~ ~~( 
The order shall become effec,tive for- ea'~;~~pondent 

30 days after order is served. 
Dated JUN 15182 , at San Franc'iseo, California. 

- 7 -

Jor.:.rN E. BRYSON 
President 

RleHAS,:O, D. CllA VELtE 
LEO~fJ>,."') 'M' ~ JR. 
vrc:o~ CtJ-VO 
PSISC1U.A', C CR.EW' 

. 'Commhsioneu. 


